FORM PTO-1595



 $\mathbf{R}$ 

08-14-2001



101810202

**\_ET** 

Docket No. 43604/KMO/C944

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

	1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hunt-Wesson, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: ConAgra Grocery Products Company
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:
	attached: No	3353 Michelson Drive Irvine, California 92612-0650
∦ .	3. Name of conveyance:	
- 11	<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> <li>☑ Merger</li> <li>☐ Change of Name</li> </ul>	
]	Execution Date: June 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new a is: .	pplication, the execution date of the application
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/296,706	B. Patent No.(s)
3/180	3/2001 TDIAZ1 00000131 09296706 \	
01 FC	C:581 40.60 OP \	
	Additi	onal numbers attached? No
- [	5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
	CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. \( \text{Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41):} \) \( \text{\$ 40.00} \)
	Attention: Kathleen M. Oister	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to <b>Deposit Account No. 03-1728</b> , except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket
	10.   Explanatory letter is enclosed.	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego original document.     </li> </ol>	ing information is titue and correst and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Date: August 7, 2001 B	Name: Kathleen M. Olster
	HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENT. WASHINGTON, D.C. 2021 ON	626/795-9900
	DATE SIGNATURE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

KMO/nml

PATENT REEL: 012055\_FRAME: 0283

## State of Delaware



## Office of the Secretary of State PAGE :

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HUNT-WESSON, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HUNT-WESSON, INC." TO "CONAGRA GROCERY PRODUCTS COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1999, AT 9:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9874484

DATE:

07-20-99

PATENT

REEL: 012055 FRAME: 0284

0639821 8100

991297275





## Docket No. 43604/KMO/C944

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Hunt-Wesson, Inc.	Name: ConAgra Grocery Products Company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address:	
attached: No	3353 Michelson Drive	
3. Name of conveyance:	Irvine, California 92612-0650	
☐ Assignment 🛣 Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:		
Execution Date: June 8, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applis: .	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: .	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/296,706	B. Patent No.(s)	
13/2001 1B10Z1 00000131 09296706		
	nal numbers attached? No	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068		
Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Attention: Kathleen M. Olster	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of	
10. ☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is flue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Date: August 7, 2001 By	MACO	
•	Name: Kathleen M. Olster 626/795-9900	
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENT. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20241 ON		
DATE SIGNATURE	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

KMO/nml

RECORDED: 08/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 012055 FRAME: 0285